

Board of Public Education

Amy Lynn Holt, Chairperson

Mary Louise Corn, Vice Chairperson

Michael Absher

Dot Case

Blair Craven

Jay Egolf

Rick R. Wood

Notice of Special Called Joint Meeting with Henderson County Commissioners January 23, 2019

Please be advised that on Wednesday, January 23, 2019, at 9:00 a.m., at 1 Historic Courthouse Sq., Hendersonville, NC, the Henderson County Board of Public Education will hold a special called joint meeting with the Henderson County Board of Commissioners regarding the proposed Hendersonville High School construction project.

Bo Caldwell, Ed. S., Superintendent

"It is the policy of the Henderson County Public School System not to discriminate on the basis of race, ethnic origin, sex or disability in its educational programs, activities, or employment policies."